modify each such assigned Sublicense to include all of the rights of The Regents and HHMI (and, 
if applicable, the United States Government). 

4. FEES 

4.1 1n partial consideration for the License, Licensee will pay to The Regents a license issue fee of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date. This fee is 
nonrefundable and is not an advance against royalties. 

4.2 4.2a Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, Licensee will grant to The Regents options 
to purchase 150,000 shares of Common Stock of Licensee.